PRINTED: 05/11/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
495109		495109	B. WING			C <b>09/25/2019</b>		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	1 00/	20/2013	
THE LAUF	RELS OF UNIVERSITY PA	ARK		2420 PEMBERTON RD RICHMOND, VA 23233				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EO	00				
F 842	revisit to the standard through 8/2/19 and con 8/7/19, was conducted. The facility was in su CFR Part 483.73, Recare Facilities.  INITIAL COMMENTS  An unannounced Mestandard survey cond 8/2/19 and continued conducted 9/24/19 the complaint was invest required for compliant Federal Long Term Complete Tederal Long Term Complete Term Comple	edicare/Medicaid revisit to the ducted 7/30/19 through 8/5/19 through 8/7/19, was rough 9/25/19. One igated. Corrections are ce with 42 CFR Part 483 are requirements.  5 certified bed facility was survey. The survey sample ent Resident reviews ugh #120).	F 0				10/11/19	
SS=D	(i) A facility may not r resident-identifiable t (ii) The facility may re resident-identifiable t accordance with a co agrees not to use or	nt-identifiable information. elease information that is o the public. elease information that is						
ADODATORY	professional standard	cords. rdance with accepted ds and practices, the facility SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE			(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 10/09/2019

Facility ID: VA0249

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·				PLETED
		495109	B. WING _			l	C 25/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF UNIVERSITY PARK			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2420 PEMBERTON RD  RICHMOND, VA 23233			09/25/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	must maintain medicathat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessibl (iv) Systematically on §483.70(i)(2) The face all information contain regardless of the form records, except wher (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pa operations, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research p medical examiners, fi a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The face record information ag unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement	ented; e; and ganized  ility must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is- or their resident permitted by applicable law;  yment, or health care ted by and in compliance ; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, poses, organ donation urposes, or to coroners, uneral directors, and to avert alth or safety as permitted with 45 CFR 164.512.  ility must safeguard medical rainst loss, destruction, or  I records must be retained required by State law; or e date of discharge when out in State law; or ars after a resident reaches	F	342			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  495109		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495109	B. WING		C 09/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	09/23/2019	
		A 51/		2420 PEMBERTON RD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF UNIVERSITY P	ARK		RICHMOND, VA 23233			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	e 2	F 84	2			
F 042	§483.70(i)(5) The medicility of the results of any and resident review of determinations conductively professional's progre (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as resident and accurate residents in the survelectronic medical record.  The facility staff failed clinical record was from the findings include:  The facility staff failed clinical record.  Resident #116 was a 09/18/2018 with a real Resident #116's diagonal limited to dementia (Aresident #116's mosset), an annual assessesses	dical record must contain- ion to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ve plan of care and services  y preadmission screening evaluations and acted by the State; e's, and other licensed ss notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50.  T is not met as evidenced  cord review and staff mined facility staff failed to medical record for one of 20 ey sample. Resident #116's cord contained Resident sumentation.  If to ensure Resident #116's the from another resident's at #115's discharge placed in Resident #116's  dmitted to the facility on admission on 10/09/2017. noses included but were not all and diabetes (2). It recent MDS (minimum data assment with an ARD	F 84	The Laurels of University Park have this submitted plan of corstand as its allegation of compliance is October  Preparation and/or execution of correction does not constitut admission to, nor agreement with existence of or the scope a of any of the cited deficiencies, conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. This plan is prepared to ensure continuing with regulatory compliance.  T Tag 842  Resident #116: No negative of occurred as a result of this alled deficient practice. Misfiled pages been removed from Resident #	rection liance. Our 11, 2019. of this plan the rith, either and severity or tement of ared and/or compliance utcomes ged erwork has \$\frac{1}{2}\$116's		
	coded Resident #116 assessment for ment	ce date) of 08/26/2019, is as scoring a 10 on the staff al status (BIMS) of a score noderately impaired for		Residents currently in the facili potential to be affected by this	ty have the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495109	495109 B. WING		1	25/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	1 09/	25/2019
				2420 PEMBERTON RD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF UNIVERSITY PA	ARK		RICHMOND, VA 23233			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	o6/20/2019 with a rea and discharge date of #115's diagnoses incl heart failure (3) and a #115's most recent M 14 day scheduled ass (assessment reference coded Resident #115 assessment for menta of 0 - 15, 14- being codaily decisions.  Review of the electron Resident #116 reveal discharge summary. pformat), upload date sof OSM (other staff m 9/24/19." Further rev revealed a scanned of pages; pages one threfacility document, "Int Summary." The document #115's name medical record number page. Pages five threfacility document, "Pot The document was of #115's name and medical record number page and on page eight. Pages contained the facility Review Report." The have Resident #115's	dmitted to the facility on admission on 08/22/2019 of 09/23/2019. Resident uded but were not limited to atrial fibrillation (4). Resident DS (minimum data set), a sessment with an ARD ce date) of 09/05/2019, as scoring a 14 on the staff al status (BIMS) of a score or	F 8	The RCC or designee will edu medical records department of that documents are scanned if appropriate resident's record.  The MDS Coordinator or design audit all current residents recordensure that the appropriate resinformation is scanned into the corresponding records.  The MDS Coordinator or design audit 5 charts at random 5 times for 1 week, 3 times a week for weekly for 4 weeks, and mont months. Any variances will be and additional education and/ocounseling will be provided as Any concerns will be reported quality assurance committee to resolved.	gnee will ords to sidents e gnee will les a wee 2 weeks hly for 3 e correcte or s needed. to the	ek s,	
		sis Treatment Center 9" was observed to have					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULT A. BUILDI		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495109	B. WING _			C <b>09/25/2019</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF UNIVERSITY PARK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 2420 PEMBERTON RD RICHMOND, VA 23233	E, ZIP CODE	33/25/25 10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)	
F 842	Continued From page	e 4	F 8	342		
	Resident #115's nam	e and date of birth with the schedule for outpatient				
	conducted with OSM asked the process for the electronic medical records from the nurse every day and scanned OSM #1 stated that signoup; she keeps the scanning them in. Ware sorted into the comedical record, OSM records are scanned into the miscellaneous electronic medical records are scanned that after the dishe goes back and clopen it and look at the contained and confirm should be filed. OSM performed each montof charts to ensure reaccurately. After revior documents located electronic medical record electronic medical record for medical record. When asked record for Resident #116's elections asked record for Resident #15's record.	#1, medical records. When a getting outside records into all record, OSM #1 stated that sing units are picked up ged as they are received. The scans the records in as a records in order when then asked how the records arect resident's electronic that stated that once the in as a group they are put the section of the resident's cord. OSM #1 stated that the information are scanned in incks on the document to the resident information are scanned in incks on the document to the resident information are scanned in incks on the document to the resident information are scanned in incks on the document in it is that the check a set percentage the cords are being scanned that in the scanned that they are cords are being scanned that it is the condition of the removed from the cord of the removed from the cord of the removed from the cord of th				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495109	B. WING			C <b>09/25/2019</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE LAURELS OF UNIVERSITY PARK				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2420 PEMBERTON RD  RICHMOND, VA 23233		09/23/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	OSM #1 stated, "No On 09/25/19 at apprequest was made amember) #1, the refor a facility policy for records.  On 09/25/19 at 4:40 staff member) #1, the operations stated the policy for maintaining the concepts and courd in reports a healthcare setting in complete document and court. Records must accurate, complete the courdinator of operations of operations. The conditional coordinator findings.  No further information references:  1. Dementia	roximately 2:00 p.m., a to ASM (administrative staff gional director of operations or maintaining medical  D p.m., ASM (administrative me regional director of nat the facility did not have a medical records.  Amental Nursing Skills and edition, Chapter 3, pg. 36 ses are held responsible or in they either include or and documentation. Each equires accurate and tation. The medical record is not is used as evidence in the timely, objective, and legible"  Troximately 2:15 p.m., ASM is member) # 1, the regional mes and ASM #2, the regional one were made aware of the	F 84	2			
	diseases. It affects	tion that occurs with certain memory, thinking, language, avior. This information was /ebsite:					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) D/	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495109	B. WING _			C 09/25/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2420 PEMBERTON RD RICHMOND, VA 23233		J9/29/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	https://medlineplus.go  2. Diabetes A chronic disease in vegulate the amount of information was obtain	which the body cannot of sugar in the blood. This ned from the website: ov/medlineplus/ency/article/	F8	342		